CONTRACT
ENCUMBRANCE NO. CE0800040-06

REQUISITION NO. RQ 8775

CONTRACT
AMENDMENT

FOR

Increase funding and the time period for sex offender treatment
services for offenders placed into treatment by the Cuyahoga
County Common Pleas Court Adult Probation Department.

TIME PERIOD: October 1, 2007 through February 28, 2011

CONTRACTOR: Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC
FEDERAL ID - 34-1959519
ADDRESS: 28616 Euclid Avenue, #1

Wickliffe, OH 44092

CONTRACT PRICE: $9,340.00




CONTRACT

ENCUMBRANCE NO. CEO0800040 - 06
INDEX CODE CO741207
OBJECT CODE 0278

USER CODE

GRANT/DETAIL

PROJECT/DETAIL

BY
CUYAHOGA COUNTY
WITH

Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC

Increased funding and the time period for sex
offender treatment services for offenders placed into
treatment by the Cuyahoga County Common Pleas
Court Adult Probation Department.

Time Period: 10/01/07 — 02/28/11

Contact Person: Mr. Gary M. Echt
Telephone: (440) 944-6565

| hereby certify that the money required  for the County’s
proportion of this Contract in the sum of $9,340.00
is in the Treasury to the credit of the fund from w hich it is
to be drawn, or has been levied and placed on the
duplicate, and in process of collection and not
appropriated for any other purpose.

County Auditor by Deputy County Auditor

| hereby approve of the legal form and correctness of the
within contract.

County Prosecutor William D. Mason
by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

Date Approved 1/18/2011

Signatory:

Ti Qﬁ/)\n\A

Reason:

Robin Siebert

2/9%011 9.§O:31*
M

I am approving this
document

Signatory: Saundra Curtis

T

Reason:

Patrick .
f Ll

M

1 am approving this
document



R R R R R I —————————————————,.

Third Amendment To Contract CEN800040
Dated Qctober 4, 2007

By and Between
Cuyahoga County
And
Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC

I'is Amendatory Contract made and entered into this _ day of 2011 by and between the County of
Cuyahoga, Ohio (the "County”), on behalf of the Cuyahoga County Common Pleas Court and the Cuyahoga County
Corrections Planning Board (the "Court') and Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC, an Ohio corporation, with
principal offices located at 28916 Euchd Avenue, Wickliffe. Ohio 44082 for sex offender treatment services for the
Common Pleas Court Adult Probation Department

Witnesseth:

Whereas, Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC entered into a Centract (County Fesolution 074192) dated Oclober
4, 2007 (hereinafter called “Contract") whereby the Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC was awarded 75 000.00
in funds for an activity entitied Sex Offender Treatment Services: and

Whereas Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC entered into an Amendatory Contract (Coun ty Resolution 093129)
dated July 23, 2008 (hereinafter called “Contract”) whereby the Advanced Psychots werapy Services LLC agreed to a
decrease af 516,000.00 in funds for an activity entitled Sex Offender Treatment Servces: and

Whereas, Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC entered nto an Amendatory Contract (County Resolution 095132)
dated December 17, 2008 (hereinafter called “Contract”) whereby the Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLC agreed
to an increase of 522,200 00.00 m funds for an activity entitied Sex Offender Treatment Services: and

Whereas, the amount of the Contract reads
$81.200 00 for October 1, 2007 through December 31, 2010,

Now, therefore, in consideraton of the mutual covenants and contracts heren containes. Advanced Psychaotherapy
Services LLC hereby agrees as follows

1 Except as herein specifically amended, all terms used herein have the same meanings in the Contract

2 The amount of the contract is increased by $9,340.00 to $90,540.00; The time period of the confract is
extended from December 31 2010 through February 28, 2011

The Contract shall read
$59,000.00 for the time period October 1, 2007 through December 31, 2009 and
$31,540.00 for the time period January 1, 2010 through February 28, 2011

This amendment is § necessary so that Advanced P"i'y'C"lD”'lE'Ia"J',r Services LLC may provide additana

ireatment services to offenders placed inta this sanctian by arder of the Court. This funding 1s pravided by the
Fiscal Year 2011 Community Corrections Act Felany Grant funds

3  Excepl as herein specifically amended, all of the terms and prowisions conlained in the Contract are hereby

ratified and confirmed and said Contract is hereby Incorporated 10 the same axtent as if fully rewritten herein
In witness whereof the County and Acvanced Psye hotherapy Services LLC have caused this Amendment fo
Contract to be executed the day, month and year first above writtan

__C/Jr o m-. L L k- e i’]_"&lﬂ'ilo"__
Gary M. EchY, Owner, Advanced Psychotherapy Services LLG Date

Federal L.D. No. 34-1958519

For Cuyahoga County

By

Edward FrizGerald, County E !EI:ZI_.‘TI-';'E- Drate

For Common Pleas Court

/{j Laces -Vl e (3 z2 I,r' roe
Honorable Nancy A. Fuerst Date

Presiding and Administrative Judge Common Pleas Court




		2011-02-09T09:40:31-0500
	SIGNificant Client Signing
	I am approving this document


		2011-02-11T09:43:15-0500
	SIGNificant Client Signing
	I am approving this document




